
Chingford League 2023-24 Season
Race 4 Trent Park  25th November

In conjunction with Sorority Cup

Division 1 Women

PosNumberFirstName LastName AgeCat ClubGender Div Time

1 1555 Zoe Oldfield W40 LO F 1  00:30:54

2 1303 Jade Dos Santos SW VP F 1  00:31:05 Club Total Points

3 1492 Kat Alpe SW TP F 1  00:31:51 VP 2 5 6 8 20 27 68 8

4 1437 Alex Baird W40 TP F 1  00:32:03 EM 7 11 14 15 16 19 82 7

5 1399 Lydia Briggs SW VP F 1  00:32:07 TP 3 4 9 16 21 38 91 6

6 1392 Catherine O'Shea SW VP F 1  00:32:47 LO 1 10 12 23 24 30 100 5

7 958 Eleanor George SW EM F 1  00:33:14 OH 13 18 22 33 53 72 211 4

8 1356 Valerie Wong SW VP F 1  00:33:27 EL 25 31 51 54 55 57 273 3

9 1453 Anja Greenwood W40 TP F 1  00:33:39 BR 26 39 67 69 70 71 342 2

10 1550 Mary Knapman W40 LO F 1  00:34:11 ET 49 50 63 72 72 72 378 1

11 913 Jenny Heymann W40 EM F 1  00:34:36

12 1571 Ali Trauttmansdorff W50 LO F 1  00:34:39

13 522 Rachel Morison SW OH F 1  00:35:02

14 942 Jess Verrall SW EM F 1  00:35:14

15 922 Lee Milne W40 EM F 1  00:35:26

16 1491 Beata Falkowska W40 TP F 1  00:36:14

17 952 Liz Haigh SW EM F 1  00:36:17

18 479 Nikkii Barnett W50 OH F 1  00:36:21

19 943 Claire Wagh Cameron W40 EM F 1  00:36:39

20 1426 Valeriya Potapova SW VP F 1  00:36:53

21 1472 Anna Sikorska W50 TP F 1  00:37:08

22 510 Christine Kennedy W60 OH F 1  00:37:12

23 1570 Victoria Thompson W40 LO F 1  00:37:23

24 1542 Lorna Gaffney W50 LO F 1  00:37:28

25 663 Becky Evans W50 EL F 1  00:37:38

26 1223 Jess Collett W40 BR F 1  00:37:58

27 1347 Agata Slota W40 VP F 1  00:38:52

28 1306 Victoria Fabbri W40 VP F 1  00:39:08



29 1287 Joyce Berry W50 VP F 1  00:39:30

30 1547 Michelle Hurley W40 LO F 1  00:40:01

31 631 Cindy Koon W40 EL F 1  00:40:11

32 1559 Sharon Palmer W50 LO F 1  00:40:23

33 568 Anna Waterman W40 OH F 1  00:40:31

34 901 Lydia Daniels SW EM F 1  00:41:02

35 1564 Jenny Richards W40 LO F 1  00:41:22

36 1325 Jeanne Martin SW VP F 1  00:42:06

37 926 Jane Pannell W50 EM F 1  00:42:13

38 1508 Katie Prior SW TP F 1  00:42:15

39 1271 Belinda Riches W50 BR F 1  00:42:29

40 1487 Theodosia Green W60 TP F 1  00:42:43

41 1446 Claudia Canova SW TP F 1  00:43:15

42 1450 Keeley Dobinson W40 TP F 1  00:43:26

43 1385 Nicola Kerr W50 VP F 1  00:43:27

44 1485 Sarah De Los Rios W50 TP F 1  00:43:30

45 1477 Bev Tipping SW TP F 1  00:43:49

46 1326 Miry Mayer W40 VP F 1  00:43:53

47 1577 Eva Zabulionyte U20W LO F 1  00:44:00

48 1532 Michelle Ayrton W40 LO F 1  00:44:21

49 1637 Serena Repetto SW ET F 1  00:44:26

50 1649 Laura Fournier SW ET F 1  00:44:35

51 667 Kathryn Hertzberg SW EL F 1  00:44:38

52 1322 Maggie Lind SW VP F 1  00:44:39

53 524 Helen Pearce W50 OH F 1  00:44:45

54 648 Sandra Preston W50 EL F 1  00:44:58

55 604 Katrina Betteridge SW EL F 1  00:44:59

56 900 Hayley Dalton W50 EM F 1  00:45:11

57 628 Catriona Hoult W40 EL F 1  00:46:04

58 1541 Rebecca Fricker W40 LO F 1  00:46:07

59 617 Ann Dunne W60 EL F 1  00:46:10

60 678 Veronica Carrasco SW EL F 1  00:46:51

61 1563 Lisa Perryman W40 LO F 1  00:47:36

62 613 Victoria Charlesworth W40 EL F 1  00:48:17

63 1630 Lucie Lachnitova W40 ET F 1  00:49:44

64 637 Kathy Morrissey W50 EL F 1  00:50:07



65 1433 Jo Allen W50 TP F 1  00:50:14

66 656 Clare Stevens SW EL F 1  00:50:29

67 1222 Louise Chappell W40 BR F 1  00:51:25

68 905 Janine Durrant W40 EM F 1  00:52:48

69 1252 Clodagh O'Callaghan SW BR F 1  00:55:02

70 1228 Alison Fryatt W50 BR F 1  00:55:20

71 1226 Dawn Curtis W40 BR F 1  00:57:23

72 9999 Female Ghost

Division 2 Women

PosNumberFirstName LastName AgeCat ClubGender Div Time

1 314 Jessica Prior SW LH F 2  00:30:53

2 1034 Emma McCluskey U20W BA F 2  00:31:59

3 300 Francesca Stocco SW LH F 2  00:33:07 Club Total Points

4 1020 Charlotte Harris U20W BA F 2  00:35:11 LH 1 3 6 9 21 23 63 13

5 1770 Clare Allen SW WG F 2  00:35:16 BA 2 4 13 14 17 20 70 12

6 313 Satu Hietanen W50 LH F 2  00:36:41 MC 7 11 16 22 27 31 114 11

7 359 Juliette Westbrook SW MC F 2  00:36:43 ED 18 35 38 40 47 55 233 10

8 828 Gemma Ellender SW IL F 2  00:36:44 TL 10 24 41 55 55 55 240 9

9 316 Tanya Addison W50 LH F 2  00:36:45 IL 8 12 55 55 55 55 240 8

10 1758 Ellen Willumsen SW TL F 2  00:37:06 WG 5 15 55 55 55 55 240 7

11 357 Fiona Russell W50 MC F 2  00:37:38 DA 19 51 52 55 55 55 287 6

12 837 Joane Reeves W40 IL F 2  00:38:03 SO 26 55 55 55 55 55 301 5

13 1080 Jana Jilkova W40 BA F 2  00:38:05 EE 55 55 55 55 55 55 330 0

14 1083 Florence Humphrey U20W BA F 2  00:38:09 EH 55 55 55 55 55 55 330 0

15 464 Kate Stockings SW WG F 2  00:38:26 HW 55 55 55 55 55 55 330 0

16 379 Ellie Holloway SW MC F 2  00:38:48 NE 55 55 55 55 55 55 330 0

17 1021 Stephanie Harrison SW BA F 2  00:39:21

18 405 Loretta Blundell W50 ED F 2  00:39:43

19 722 Rahana Islam W40 DA F 2  00:39:44

20 1040 Sarah Moffatt W60 BA F 2  00:39:50

21 301 Kim Butler SW LH F 2  00:39:52

22 378 Rosie Dougherty SW MC F 2  00:40:20

23 312 Caroline White W60 LH F 2  00:40:26

24 1208 Cat Eames W40 TL F 2  00:40:56



25 1086 Helen Hoyle W50 BA F 2  00:41:02

26 816 Hisayo Kawahara W50 SO F 2  00:41:15

27 337 Carmen Harrington SW MC F 2  00:41:17

28 309 Ann Woulfe W40 LH F 2  00:41:31

29 1075 Sian Stanton SW BA F 2  00:42:10

30 1768 Edyta Szot W40 LH F 2  00:42:27

31 344 Maki Kimura W50 MC F 2  00:42:29

32 1013 Kathryn Ellis SW BA F 2  00:42:30

33 1769 Marianne Gibson W50 LH F 2  00:42:45

34 1076 Shayna Godin SW BA F 2  00:42:49

35 447 Hannah Kelly W50 ED F 2  00:43:00

36 3910 Ann Phillips W40 BA F 2  00:43:37

37 1025 Agnes Jacobs SW BA F 2  00:44:12

38 395 Ai Seng Paul W60 ED F 2  00:44:30

39 1070 Annabelle White SW BA F 2  00:44:43

40 434 Becky Tanner W60 ED F 2  00:45:02

41 1219 Jo Dufton W40 TL F 2  00:45:25

42 1053 Geraldine Stapleton W60 BA F 2  00:45:59

43 1026 Kirsty Johnstone W60 BA F 2  00:46:02

44 1012 Linda Dworowski W60 BA F 2  00:46:37

45 1003 Mary Brown W60 BA F 2  00:47:17

46 318 Caroline McGraw W50 LH F 2  00:48:03

47 432 Christine Simmons W50 ED F 2  00:50:13

48 1042 Anna Murray W50 BA F 2  00:51:49

49 1771 Nadine Holland W40 LH F 2  00:52:10

50 1084 Oana Labontu-Radu SW BA F 2  00:53:20

51 749 Grace Kelly W40 DA F 2  00:54:24

52 735 Timi Veerasamy W70 DA F 2  00:54:56

53 1057 Rosalind Thompson W40 BA F 2  00:56:54

54 1054 Anneli Sydenham SW BA F 2  00:58:54

55 9999 Female Ghost



Vets and B Team Competition

PosNumberFirstName LastName AgeCat ClubGender Div Time

1 314 Jessica Prior SW LH F 2  00:30:53

2 1555 Zoe Oldfield W40 LO F 1  00:30:54 B Teams

3 1303 Jade Dos Santos SW VP F 1  00:31:05

4 1492 Kat Alpe SW TP F 1  00:31:51 Club Total Points

5 1034 Emma McCluskey U20W BA F 2  00:31:59 VP 44 46 64 78 82 90 404 21

6 1437 Alex Baird W40 TP F 1  00:32:03 BA 59 65 71 74 80 84 433 20

7 1399 Lydia Briggs SW VP F 1  00:32:07 LO 54 62 83 85 101 106 491 19

8 1392 Catherine O'Shea SW VP F 1  00:32:47 TP 72 76 77 79 81 112 497 18

9 300 Francesca Stocco SW LH F 2  00:33:07 LH 63 68 73 107 116 126 553 17

10 958 Eleanor George SW EM F 1  00:33:14 EM 58 66 96 117 126 126 589 16

11 1356 Valerie Wong SW VP F 1  00:33:27 EL 102 104 108 110 113 126 663 15

12 1453 Anja Greenwood W40 TP F 1  00:33:39 BR 126 126 126 126 126 126 756 0

13 1550 Mary Knapman W40 LO F 1  00:34:11 DA 126 126 126 126 126 126 756 0

14 913 Jenny Heymann W40 EM F 1  00:34:36 ED 126 126 126 126 126 126 756 0

15 1571 Ali Trauttmansdorff W50 LO F 1  00:34:39 EE 126 126 126 126 126 126 756 0

16 522 Rachel Morison SW OH F 1  00:35:02 EH 126 126 126 126 126 126 756 0

17 1020 Charlotte Harris U20W BA F 2  00:35:11 ET 126 126 126 126 126 126 756 0

18 942 Jess Verrall SW EM F 1  00:35:14 HW 126 126 126 126 126 126 756 0

19 1770 Clare Allen SW WG F 2  00:35:16 IL 126 126 126 126 126 126 756 0

20 922 Lee Milne W40 EM F 1  00:35:26 MC 126 126 126 126 126 126 756 0

21 1491 Beata Falkowska W40 TP F 1  00:36:14 NE 126 126 126 126 126 126 756 0

22 952 Liz Haigh SW EM F 1  00:36:17 OH 126 126 126 126 126 126 756 0

23 479 Nikkii Barnett W50 OH F 1  00:36:21 SO 126 126 126 126 126 126 756 0

24 943 Claire Wagh Cameron W40 EM F 1  00:36:39 TL 126 126 126 126 126 126 756 0

25 313 Satu Hietanen W50 LH F 2  00:36:41 WG 126 126 126 126 126 126 756 0

26 359 Juliette Westbrook SW MC F 2  00:36:43

27 828 Gemma Ellender SW IL F 2  00:36:44

28 316 Tanya Addison W50 LH F 2  00:36:45

29 1426 Valeriya Potapova SW VP F 1  00:36:53

30 1758 Ellen Willumsen SW TL F 2  00:37:06

31 1472 Anna Sikorska W50 TP F 1  00:37:08

32 510 Christine Kennedy W60 OH F 1  00:37:12

33 1570 Victoria Thompson W40 LO F 1  00:37:23



34 1542 Lorna Gaffney W50 LO F 1  00:37:28

35 357 Fiona Russell W50 MC F 2  00:37:38 Vets Teams

36 663 Becky Evans W50 EL F 1  00:37:38

37 1223 Jess Collett W40 BR F 1  00:37:58 Club Total Points

38 837 Joane Reeves W40 IL F 2  00:38:03 LO 2 13 15 33 34 51 148 21

39 1080 Jana Jilkova W40 BA F 2  00:38:05 TP 6 12 21 31 72 77 219 20

40 1083 Florence Humphrey U20W BA F 2  00:38:09 LH 25 28 55 63 68 73 312 19

41 464 Kate Stockings SW WG F 2  00:38:26 EM 14 20 24 66 96 117 337 18

42 379 Ellie Holloway SW MC F 2  00:38:48 VP 43 44 46 78 82 126 419 17

43 1347 Agata Slota W40 VP F 1  00:38:52 BA 39 49 59 80 98 99 424 16

44 1306 Victoria Fabbri W40 VP F 1  00:39:08 OH 23 32 56 92 126 126 455 15

45 1021 Stephanie Harrison SW BA F 2  00:39:21 EL 36 52 93 100 102 108 491 14

46 1287 Joyce Berry W50 VP F 1  00:39:30 ED 47 75 87 95 111 126 541 13

47 405 Loretta Blundell W50 ED F 2  00:39:43 BR 37 69 114 122 124 126 592 12

48 722 Rahana Islam W40 DA F 2  00:39:44 MC 35 70 126 126 126 126 609 11

49 1040 Sarah Moffatt W60 BA F 2  00:39:50 TL 57 97 126 126 126 126 658 10

50 301 Kim Butler SW LH F 2  00:39:52 DA 48 119 120 126 126 126 665 9

51 1547 Michelle Hurley W40 LO F 1  00:40:01 IL 38 126 126 126 126 126 668 8

52 631 Cindy Koon W40 EL F 1  00:40:11 SO 60 126 126 126 126 126 690 7

53 378 Rosie Dougherty SW MC F 2  00:40:20 EE 126 126 126 126 126 126 756 0

54 1559 Sharon Palmer W50 LO F 1  00:40:23 EH 126 126 126 126 126 126 756 0

55 312 Caroline White W60 LH F 2  00:40:26 ET 126 126 126 126 126 126 756 0

56 568 Anna Waterman W40 OH F 1  00:40:31 HW 126 126 126 126 126 126 756 0

57 1208 Cat Eames W40 TL F 2  00:40:56 NE 126 126 126 126 126 126 756 0

58 901 Lydia Daniels SW EM F 1  00:41:02 WG 126 126 126 126 126 126 756 0

59 1086 Helen Hoyle W50 BA F 2  00:41:02

60 816 Hisayo Kawahara W50 SO F 2  00:41:15

61 337 Carmen Harrington SW MC F 2  00:41:17

62 1564 Jenny Richards W40 LO F 1  00:41:22

63 309 Ann Woulfe W40 LH F 2  00:41:31

64 1325 Jeanne Martin SW VP F 1  00:42:06

65 1075 Sian Stanton SW BA F 2  00:42:10

66 926 Jane Pannell W50 EM F 1  00:42:13

67 1508 Katie Prior SW TP F 1  00:42:15

68 1768 Edyta Szot W40 LH F 2  00:42:27

69 1271 Belinda Riches W50 BR F 1  00:42:29



70 344 Maki Kimura W50 MC F 2  00:42:29

71 1013 Kathryn Ellis SW BA F 2  00:42:30

72 1487 Theodosia Green W60 TP F 1  00:42:43

73 1769 Marianne Gibson W50 LH F 2  00:42:45

74 1076 Shayna Godin SW BA F 2  00:42:49

75 447 Hannah Kelly W50 ED F 2  00:43:00

76 1446 Claudia Canova SW TP F 1  00:43:15

77 1450 Keeley Dobinson W40 TP F 1  00:43:26

78 1385 Nicola Kerr W50 VP F 1  00:43:27

79 1485 Sarah De Los Rios W50 TP F 1  00:43:30

80 3910 Ann Phillips W40 BA F 2  00:43:37

81 1477 Bev Tipping SW TP F 1  00:43:49

82 1326 Miry Mayer W40 VP F 1  00:43:53

83 1577 Eva Zabulionyte U20W LO F 1  00:44:00

84 1025 Agnes Jacobs SW BA F 2  00:44:12

85 1532 Michelle Ayrton W40 LO F 1  00:44:21

86 1637 Serena Repetto SW ET F 1  00:44:26

87 395 Ai Seng Paul W60 ED F 2  00:44:30

88 1649 Laura Fournier SW ET F 1  00:44:35

89 667 Kathryn Hertzberg SW EL F 1  00:44:38

90 1322 Maggie Lind SW VP F 1  00:44:39

91 1070 Annabelle White SW BA F 2  00:44:43

92 524 Helen Pearce W50 OH F 1  00:44:45

93 648 Sandra Preston W50 EL F 1  00:44:58

94 604 Katrina Betteridge SW EL F 1  00:44:59

95 434 Becky Tanner W60 ED F 2  00:45:02

96 900 Hayley Dalton W50 EM F 1  00:45:11

97 1219 Jo Dufton W40 TL F 2  00:45:25

98 1053 Geraldine Stapleton W60 BA F 2  00:45:59

99 1026 Kirsty Johnstone W60 BA F 2  00:46:02

100 628 Catriona Hoult W40 EL F 1  00:46:04

101 1541 Rebecca Fricker W40 LO F 1  00:46:07

102 617 Ann Dunne W60 EL F 1  00:46:10

103 1012 Linda Dworowski W60 BA F 2  00:46:37

104 678 Veronica Carrasco SW EL F 1  00:46:51

105 1003 Mary Brown W60 BA F 2  00:47:17



106 1563 Lisa Perryman W40 LO F 1  00:47:36

107 318 Caroline McGraw W50 LH F 2  00:48:03

108 613 Victoria Charlesworth W40 EL F 1  00:48:17

109 1630 Lucie Lachnitova W40 ET F 1  00:49:44

110 637 Kathy Morrissey W50 EL F 1  00:50:07

111 432 Christine Simmons W50 ED F 2  00:50:13

112 1433 Jo Allen W50 TP F 1  00:50:14

113 656 Clare Stevens SW EL F 1  00:50:29

114 1222 Louise Chappell W40 BR F 1  00:51:25

115 1042 Anna Murray W50 BA F 2  00:51:49

116 1771 Nadine Holland W40 LH F 2  00:52:10

117 905 Janine Durrant W40 EM F 1  00:52:48

118 1084 Oana Labontu-Radu SW BA F 2  00:53:20

119 749 Grace Kelly W40 DA F 2  00:54:24

120 735 Timi Veerasamy W70 DA F 2  00:54:56

121 1252 Clodagh O'Callaghan SW BR F 1  00:55:02

122 1228 Alison Fryatt W50 BR F 1  00:55:20

123 1057 Rosalind Thompson W40 BA F 2  00:56:54

124 1226 Dawn Curtis W40 BR F 1  00:57:23

125 1054 Anneli Sydenham SW BA F 2  00:58:54

126 9999 Female Ghost


